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O ey CiTy OF LOS ANGELES R
: COMMISSIONERS BUILDING AND SAFETY
- . 20t NORTH FIRIEROA STREET
EFREN R ABRATIQUE, P.E, LGOS ANGELES, CA S0012
FRESILANT . —
JAVIER NUNEZ | ANDREW A ADELMAN, P.E
VICEPRESIDENT GENERAL MANALER,

_ PEDRO BIRBA RAYMOND CHAN
MARSHA L BROWN BXECUTIVE OFFICER
WILLIAM J, ROUSE —

ORDER TO C OMPLY
. ' CASE #: 169529
DAN LIMA : . ORDER. #. A-11544G2
6511 FOOTHIL BL EFFECTIVE DATE: March 23, 2006

TOTUNGA, CA. 91042 . COMPLIANCE DATE: April 27, 2006

BUSINESS OPERATOR OF -

SITE ADDRESS: &511 W FOOTHILL BLVD

ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.: 2571-016-058

ZONE: C2; Commercial Zonc

NAME OF BUSINESS IN VIOLATION: DISCOUNT TIRE m

Pursuant to Section 12.26 of the Los Angeles Mundcipal Code,’ anmspccdonhasbemconduchedazthcpmpmyﬂsted above. The
Condiboushsmdbelowammmlzuquaftm;LosAngeI@stnapalCodc(LA.MC.)asfouows :

- VIOLATION(S):

1 (V¥2L1) Noo~conforming nse discontinned fornmrethan One year,
You are therefore ordered to;  Discontinue the re-establisbed use ufthesxmasaatom:rlmeoenw

 Code Scd.ion(s) in Violahcm. 12.14.A,1221.A.1.(8), 12.23.5, 1124.W4 12.26.5, 12261 and specific plan otcﬁnme #
173445. of the LAM.C.

Comments: Anewmnﬁmﬁocmncyformepmpcﬂyismquim The anto repair use at this-
site was discontioned 3ud Tentained unoccupied for a continuons period of more than one
(1) year. In addition, the autoihotive repair use is located within 300 feet of an Rezone and
is located within the Foothfll Speoific Pian. Thorcfore g conditiopal use periuit is required

Trom the Departnent of City Planning. Obtain al} reqmredappmalspnurw
re-establishing this nse,

PENALTY WARNING;

Anypemanmmolatcsoraummpmntsanaﬂmpasontaviolatcamfpmmonofthelm Angdcstc;palcode

(L.AM.C) is goilty of & nisdemeanor which is punishable by a fine of pot more than $1000.00 and/or six (6) months imptisonment fag
each violation. Section 11.00 (m) L. AM.C

. NON-COMPLIANCE FEE WARNING:
You must comply with. this order by the complianos date shown. A WNon-Compliance Fee may be imposed for failure t¢ comply
with this order within 15 days of the compliance date, unless an appeal or request for slight modification is filed within 15 days of
the complizace date. If an appeal or request for slight modification is not filed within 15 days.of the compliancs date, the
determination of the department to fmpase and collect a Non-Compliance Fee shalf be finsl, Seetion 93,0411 LAMC,
NOTE: FAILURE TO PAY THE NON-COMPLIANCE FEE WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF MAILING THE NOTICE,
MAY RESULT IN A PENALTY OF TWO 2) TIMES THE NON-COMPLIANCE FEE FLUS A 50 PERCENT COLLECTION FEE.
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Theoomp}:ancedaicasspcciﬁmdmlhenotoemaybomendedforanaddmonalpmodnottowmedﬁdays;fthe OWICT OF gperatos
of the yard preseats satifactory evidence to the Saperintcadent that apnsual difficulties preveat substzatial compliance without sach,
extension. :

REPEAT VIOLATIONS:
If a0 Oxder to Comply is issued pursuant to Sections 12,26(F) or 12.26(1) of the Los Angeles Mimicipal Code, andaﬂeroomphanm
with the Order, 2 subsequent Order to Comply is issned for Violation of the same provisions occuring within one year of the date of
the initial Onder, tbempaxr/'nstalatmmfaciﬂtyotmageymdfanhwopeworsbaﬂpayaﬁmasspeclﬁedms@mun%mzwx
LA.M.C as follows:

A For each snto dismamlmg,pmkymd ot scrap metal processing yard viclafion .$100.00

B. For each vehigle repair garage or installation facitity violation ..$200.00
Sections 12,26 F 13, 1226 X 17 L.AM.C.

REVOCATION OF CERTIFICATE, OF OCCUPANCY andFlNEWARNDIG»

‘The failare to correct the viotations on, or before the comﬂancedamoranyanﬂmnzedemnmontheteofmaymﬂtmoommmt
of praceedings to revoke tha Certificats of Occupancy, Sach proceedings may invilve a Revocation Hearing, A, petsanal appeatncs
at the hearing way only be avoided if the violation is cotreoted and a fine paid according 10 the fine schedule in Section 12.26 F 14 or
1226 I1s ofthis sobseriion, Sections 1226 ¥ 6, 12.26 1 10, 98.0402(H)2ZA L AMC.

APPEALPROCEDURES
Natwithstanding any provisions of the Mnnicipal Codcm-themmxy thmshnﬂbenoappcalm tthomdoanildmgandSaﬁety
WmmmmmmﬁormmmmwmeSWMPmtwm 12.26 ¥.

and/ox

Except for extensions of time granted by the Departmest of Building aud Safety and the Board of Building and Safety Commissioners
as autharized in Subdivisien 12.26 T 8, and nowwithstanding oy provisions of this code fo the contary, thers shall be bo appeal to the

- Board of Building and Safety Commissioners from any notice issped or determination made by the Departusent pursiant to :
Subsection 12.26 I, Appeals may be made from Department, detenminations of viclations of Subdivisions 12.26 13 and 12.2614
pursuznt 1o Section 12.26 K.

Appeal rights for Code Sections other then Sections 12.26 F and 12 26 1 are g3 Sollows.

'ﬂmcisanappealpmcedum&ﬂab]mhedmthsdtywhembythebcpammuanudmgand SafatyandtthoardofBlﬂldmgand
Safety Commissiongss have the asthority to hear and detenmine err and abuse of discretiop, or tequests for shight modification of the
requirements contained in, this order when appropriate fees have beon paid. Section 98.0403.1 and $8.0403.2 L.AM.C.

If you bave wwmwmmmmpmmmtcmmm (818)374-9836,
Office homs are 7:00 aan. 1w 5:00 p.m. Monday throagh Friday,

 Inspectar; OM’ %’401@0 ‘Wr@'ﬂ&mb g3, 2006 .

DENNIS CORDON

14410 SYLVAN STREET SUITE 105
VAN NUYS, CA 91401

(B18)374-9836 ;

REVIEWED BY',

ey
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